

## Purchasing Notes

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| <b>EVENT #</b> 4382   | <b>TITLE:</b> Contract Amendment No. 3 for the President Street Bio-Solids Dryer Facility                       | <b>ESTIMATED COST:</b> (\$108,081)                           |
| <b>TYPE OF PROCUREMENT:</b> Contract Amendment  | <b>ANNUAL CONTRACT</b> <input type="checkbox"/><br><b>ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT</b> <input type="checkbox"/> | <b>ONE TIME PURCHASE</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| <b>CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)</b><br>N/A   |   |  |
| <b>DBE (IF APPLICABLE)</b><br>N/A   |   |  |
| <b>MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)</b><br>N/A  |   |  |
| <b>NOTES</b>  |   |  |
| <p>Recommend approval of Amendment No. 3 (final change order) for the President Street Bio-Solids Dryer Facility with Reynolds Construction (Jacksonville, FL)(D) in the deducted amount of \$108,081.</p> <p>The President Street bio-solids dryer facility was necessary to transition from incineration of plant bio-solids for beneficial refuse. The incinerators were old and in need of repair and upgrading to meet more stringent air-quality standards.</p> <p>The amendment addresses the following deductive changes: delete odor control pile caps; delete unnecessary electrical disconnects; delete bypass conveyor; substitute hardened steel for stainless steel at loadout chute; delete unnecessary emergency shower; delete pellet mill roller shells.</p> <p>Amendment No. 1 was for assignment of contract (contractor ownership changed) for \$0.00 and was approved on March 30, 2017 by Council. Amendment No. 2 was for the addition of odor control systems for \$850,000 and was approved on June 20, 2019 by Council. Amendment No. 3 results in a deduct of \$108,081 for a final project cost of \$21,227,719.</p> <p>(D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business.</p> |   |  |